

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 148 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe

....Petitioner

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 Ors

....Respondent

Rakesh Sawant for Petitioner

Aanand Pai i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 9th October, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned at 5pm. Upon the request of Advocate appearing for
Petitioner, to be taken up on 12/10/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)