

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.148 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.235 OF 2016

Mr. Mohan Bagoji	...	Petitioner
v/s.		
In the matter between:		
1. Mr. Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe	...	Petitioner
v/s.		
M/s. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited		
& others	...	Respondents

Mr. Mohammad Abdi i/b. Ms.Kruti Venkatesh for the
applicants/petitioner.

Mr. Anand Pai a/w. Mr. Kaushal Udeshi i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & co.
for respondent no.1.

CORAM : K.K.TATED &
N.R.BORKAR, JJ

07th December 2020.

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. The liberty is granted to respondent no.1 to file their reply in the

Registry on or before 11th December 2020 with copy to other side.

3. Liberty is granted to applicant to file their rejoinder on or before 17th December 2020 with copy to other side.

4. Matter to appear on Board on 22nd December 2020.

(N.R. BORKAR, J)

(K.K. TATED, J)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.