

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 148 OF 2018
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016**

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe
VS.
M/s.Bharat Petroleum
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

...Applicant/Petitioner

...Respondents

Ms Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.M. Abdi i/b Kruti Venkatesh for
the applicant/petitioner
Mr.Anand Pai a/w Mr.Netaji Gawde i/b Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the
respondents

**CORAM : K.K.TATED AND
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 5, 2021.

P. C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he
requires some time to file sur rejoinder. Respondents to file sur rejoinder
on or before 16-2-2-21 with copy to the otherside.

3 Matter to appear on board on 22.2.2021.

4 Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder in registry.

[RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.]

[K.K.TATED, J.]