

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.148/2018
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1404/2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235/2016

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe

..... Applicant /
Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Bharat Petroleum
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. sreeram V. G.
a/w. Mr. Mohammad Abdi I/b. Mini Mathew for the
Applicant / Petitioner

Mr. R. S. Pai a/w. Mr. Anand Pai and Mr. Kaushal Udeshi I/b.
M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 9, 2021
(VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned senior counsel for the Applicant submits that Interim Application No.1/2019 is not shown on board today. She submits that the said Interim Application and the present Notice of Motion be heard and disposed of together.

2 Hence, Office is directed to place Interim Application No.1/2019 as well as the Notice of Motion on board on 25.06.2021,

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)