

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 148 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT

Ors

Senior Adv. Gayatri Singh a/w Adv. Mohammad Abdi i/b Adv.

K. Venkatesh for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Adv., Mr. Netaji Gawde, i/b Ms. Sanjay Udeshi &

Co. For Respondent No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 28th February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)