

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 148 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 ....RESPONDENT  
Ors

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohammad Abdi  
i/b Ms. Kruthi Venkatesh, for Petitioner

Mr. Anand Pai with Mr. Rahul Singhvi & Mr. Nayan Bhalekar  
i/b Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH  
THAKUR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **10th July, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/07/2023. Ad-Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**