

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 148 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 25/07/2025

(ASSOCIATE)