

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 148 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePETITIONER

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5RESPONDENT
Ors

Ms. Shreya Mohapatra, Adv. for the Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

Mr. Anand Pai a/w. Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/by Ms. Sanjay Udeshi
and Co. for the Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)