

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 148 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe ...Petitioner
Versus
Bharat Petroleum Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Hosanna Fernandez for Petitioner.
Mr. Anand Pai a/w Netaji Gawade, Rahul Sanghavi i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for
the Respondents

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 23th MARCH 2026

P.C.

List Interim Application No. 1404 of 2019 for hearing tomorrow 24th
March 2026 as an additional affidavit on behalf of the Respondents is intended to
file. The same be served on the Petitioner.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)