

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 148 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mr. Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe	...Applicant
In the matter between	
Mr. Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe	...Petitioner
Vs	
M/s. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors.	...Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Hosanna Fernandes for Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Sanghvi with Mr. Netaji Gawde i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 24 MARCH 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **27 March 2026** as the learned counsel for the respondents is indisposed.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)